

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15009/2016

SIRI NIVASAM MUTUAL AIDED HOUSE BUILDING SOCIETY LTD. & ORS.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH, REP. BY ITS PRL. SECY, REVENUE (REGN.)
DEPTT. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15014/2016

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15102-15103/2016

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16231/2016

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 20/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukunda Rao, Adv.
Ms. Sindoor VNL, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Rajendran, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 15009/2016

None appears for respondent Nos.1 and 7, despite due

service.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

RASHI GUPTA

Date: 2016.07.21

17:10:55 IST

Reason:

Await service of respondent Nos.2, 4, 5 and 6.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.3 for filing

counter affidavit.

Item No.86

-2-

SLP(C) No. 15014/2016

None appears for respondent Nos.1 and 7, despite due

service.

Await service of respondent Nos.2 to 6.

SLP(C) No. 15102-15103/2016

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.6 in SLP(C)
No.15103/2016 for filing counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent No.1 in both the matters,
respondent No.7 in SLP(C) No.15102/2016 and respondent No.2
in SLP(C) No.15103/2016, despite due service.

Await service of respondent Nos.2 to 6 in SLP(C)
No.15102/2016 and respondent Nos.3 to 5 and 7 in SLP(C)
No.15103/2016.

SLP(C) No. 16231/2016

Spare copies of the petition for service of all the
respondents be filed within a week's time. Notice thereafter
be issued.

List again on 22.9.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar