www.ecourtsindia.com

LISTED ON : 26.09.2016

COURT NO. : 08 ITEM NO. : 29

SECTION – XII A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for permission to file Special Leave Petition)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO...../2016

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the Impugned Order)
AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO...../2016

(Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO..../2016

(Application for bringing documents on record in the Special Leave Petition.)

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO.....CC No. 17799 OF 2016
WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

R. NAGAVENI ...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH, REP BY ITS NO. 1 PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above-mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and order dated 23rd December, 2015 of the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh in Writ Appeal No. 343 of 2015.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that SLP (C) No. 15009 of 2016 arising out of similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12th May, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was directed to issue notice. Copy of Record of Proceeding dated 12th May, 2016 has already included in the SLP paper-books as Annexure P-7 included at page no. 224.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 1st September, 2016 filed an application for permission to file Special Leave Petition. The same

is registered as I.A. No. 1 of 2016 and is already been included in the SLP paper-books.

It is further submitted that Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Advocate has filed application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and order dated 23.12.2015, application for condonation of delay in filing the Special Leave Petition and application for bringing documents on record in the Special Leave Petition. The same are also included in the SLP paper-books. There is delay of 163 days in filing Special Leave Petition.

The aforesaid applications in the matter are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the day of 23rd September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

 Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Advocate D-305, 2nd Floor, Defence Colony, Delhi- 23

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR