SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 24117/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2015 in WA No. 343/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

K. VIJAYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH,
REP. BY ITS PRL SECY, REVENUE DEPT. AND ORS. Resp

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 24119/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 24122/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 24160/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ... CC No. 24165/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 24175/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 24194/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 24316/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 24317/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 24341/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 24362/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 16/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sindoora VNL, Adv.

Mr. N. Chandrasekhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Goli Rama Ramakrishna, Adv.

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, Adv.

Mr. A.V.S. Raju, Adv.

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, Adv.

Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.

Mr. N. Chandra Sekhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, Adv.

Mr. B.P. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted. Delay condoned.

All applications for deletion of respective proforma respondents are allowed, at the risk of the petitioners concerned.

Issue notice.

We make it clear that the registration can be done expressly making it subject to the final outcome of these special leave petitions.

Tag with SLP (C) No.15009 of 2016 @ CC No.8917 of 2016.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER (RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR