

Item No.48

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22393/2016

M. VENKATA KRISHNA REDDY S/O YARRAM REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH REP. BY ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY,
REVENUE DEPARTMENT, SECRETARIAT BUILDINGS, HYDERABAD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25936-25937/2016

SLP(C) No. 22794/2016

SLP(C) No. 23811/2016

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR impleadment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25927-25929/2016

SLP(C) No. 25925-25926/2016

SLP(C) No. 23796-23797/2016

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR bringing subsequent events on record and
filing addl. documents and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25074/2016

SLP(C) No. 25089/2016

SLP(C) No. 25127/2016

SLP(C) No. 25128/2016

SLP(C) No. 24559/2016

SLP(C) No. 26945/2016

SLP(C) No. 29175/2016

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR impleadment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29177/2016

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR impleadment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26760/2016

SLP(C) No. 29198/2016

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR impleadment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29205/2016

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR impleadment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29206/2016

SLP(C) No. 28587/2016

SLP(C) No. 29171/2016

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR impleadment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30603-30605/2016

SLP(C) No. 30598/2016

SLP(C) No. 34467/2016

SLP(C) No. 34468/2016

Item No.48 -2-

SLP(C) No. 34471/2016

SLP(C) No. 34472/2016

SLP(C) No. 34473/2016

SLP(C) No. 34474/2016

SLP(C) No. 34476/2016

SLP(C) No. 34477/2016

SLP(C) No. 34478/2016

SLP(C) No. 33342/2016

SLP(C) No. 34479/2016

SLP(C) No. 34466/2016

SLP(C) No. 36587/2016

SLP(C) No. 37989/2016

SLP(C) No. 5325/2017

SLP(C) No. 726/2017

Date : 21/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Somanatha Padhan, Adv.

Ms. Sindoor VNL, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, Adv.

Sumanth Nookala, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Prafulla Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 25936/2016

Opportunity to respondent Nos.1 to 5 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent Nos.6 and 7 within two weeks' time. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 25937/2016

Opportunity to respondent Nos.1 to 4 and 6 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Item No.48 -3-

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent Nos.5 and 7 within two weeks' time. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 22794/2016

Opportunity to respondent Nos.1 to 5 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Last opportunity is granted to respondent No.6 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

None appears for respondent No.7, despite due service.

SLP(C) No. 23811/2016

Opportunity to respondent Nos.1 to 3 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent No.4 within two weeks' time and notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 25927/2016

Opportunity to respondent Nos.1 to 5 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent Nos.6 and 7 within two weeks' time and notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No.25928/2016

Opportunity to respondent Nos.1 and 2 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent No.3 within two weeks' time and notice thereafter be issued.

Item No.48 -4-

SLP(C) No.25929/2016

Opportunity to respondent Nos.1 to 4 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

SLP(C) No. 25925/2016

Opportunity to respondent Nos.1 to 5 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent Nos.6 and 7 within two weeks' time and notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) Nos. 25926, 23796-23797, 25074, 25089, 25128, 24559, 29171, 29175, 29177, 29198, 29205, 30603-30605/2016

Complete category matters.

SLP(C) No. 22393, 25127, 28587, 26760/2016

Despite last opportunity having been granted, respondents have not filed counter affidavit, as such, further opportunity is declined.

SLP(C) No. 26945, 34468, 34473, 34474 and 34479/2016

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the respondents for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 29206/2016

Opportunity to respondent Nos.1 to 4 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent Nos.5 to 9, 11 to 14 and 19 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Item No.48 -5-

None appears for respondent Nos.10 and 15 to 18, despite due service.

SLP(C) No. 30598/2016

Despite last opportunity having been granted, respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4 have not filed counter affidavit, as such, further opportunity is declined.

Respondent No.2 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent No.5 within two weeks; time and notice thereafter be issued.

None appears for respondent No.6, despite due service.

SLP(C) Nos.34466,34467,34471,34476 and 34478/2016

Last opportunity is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 5 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks; time.

None appears for respondent Nos.6 and 7, despite due service.

SLP(C) No.34472/2016

Last opportunity is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 4 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks; time.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent Nos.5 to 17 within two weeks; time and notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No.34477/2016

Last opportunity is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 3 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks; time.

Item No.48 -6-

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent No.4 within two weeks; time and notice thereafter be issued.

None appears for respondent No.5, despite due service.

SLP(C) No.33342/2016

Last opportunity is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 4 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks; time.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent No.5 within two weeks; time, as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No.36587/2016

Respondents to file counter affidavit within four weeks; time.

SLP(C) No.37989/2016

None appears for respondent Nos.1 and 4 to 7, despite due service.

Fresh steps alongwith fresh address to be taken/furnished for service of respondent No.2 in terms of the Government's O.M. No.12(77)/10-Judl. dated 18.8.2011 within three weeks; time. Notice thereafter be issued.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent No.3 within two weeks; time and notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No.5325/2017

Four weeks; time is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 5 for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.48 -7-

None appears for respondent Nos.6 and 7, despite due service.

SLP(C) No.726/2017

None appears for respondent Nos.1 and 3, despite due service.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent No.2 within two weeks; time and notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 20.4.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar