## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 5552/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2015 in WAN No. 343/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

DAKSHINAPU RAMANA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 24/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw application for permission to delete the proforma respondent.

I.A. is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

We make it clear that the registration can be done expressly making it subject to the final outcome of these special leave petitions.

Tag with SLP(C) No.5325/2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR