ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11407/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2015 in WA No. 343/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana and The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

C. YASODHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 8760/2018 (XII-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.44708/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.44712/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.44715/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.45181/2018-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.44705/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and IA No.44892/2018-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT and IA No.44717/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Diary No(s). 12088/2018 (XII-A)

Date: 09-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Leela Sarveswwar, Adv.

Mr. N. Chandrasekhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, AOR

Mr. Millapudi Rambabu, Adv.

Mr. N. Eswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Vijayshree P., Adv.

For M/S. M. Rambabu And Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted.

Exemption from filing the certified copy of the impugned order is granted.

Delay condoned.

Application for Intervention/impleadment is allowed.

Application for deletion of proforma respondents is allowed.

Issue notice.

We make it clear that the registration can be done, expressly making it subject to the final outcome of these special leave petitions. However, there shall be no further transfer of the property without orders from this Court.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 15009 of 2016 and post on 19.04.2018.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST.REGISTRAR